
This certification represents aid in the Governor's Proposed CY 2016 FY 2017 budget.
Municipalities and counties are subject to its provisions when introducing budgets.  Details about
amounts are found in Local Finance Notice 2016-5.  

New Jersey Department of Community Affairs
Division of Local Government Services

Certification of State Aid for 
Calendar Year 2016 and Fiscal Year 2017 Budgets 

   Total Energy Tax Receipts Distribution
   Consolidated Municipal Property Tax Relief
   Adjustment - TA Converted to CMPTRA
   Total Adjusted CMPTRA
   Watershed Aid
   Garden State Trust
   Total Formula Aid
   Transitional Aid
   Total Aid

 847,963
 986,891

 986,891
 0
 0

 1,834,854
 280,000

 2,114,854

   Business Personal Property Tax Depreciation Adjustment
   BPP Payment to Regional School District
   BPP Payment to Local School District
   Municipal Share of BPP

 48,525
 26,240

 0
 22,285

Business Personal Property Tax Adjustment
Only applies to municipalities with BPP distribution responsibilities

Penns Grove BoroughMunicipality:

SalemCounty: 1707Municode:

Aid Program CY 2015/SFY 2016
Allocation

Calendar YearFiscal Year Type:

   SFSP appropriation  0

SFSP Fire District Adjustments
Only applies to municipalities with SFSP payments to fire districts

Proposed CY
2016/SFY 2017

Allocation
 847,963
 986,891

 986,891
 0
 0

 1,834,854

 1,834,854


