New Jersey Department of Community Affairs Division of Local Government Services

Certification of State Aid for Calendar Year 2016 and Fiscal Year 2017 Budgets

This certification represents aid in the Governor's Proposed CY 2016 FY 2017 budget. Municipalities and counties are subject to its provisions when introducing budgets. Details about amounts are found in Local Finance Notice 2016-5.

Municipality: Penns Grove Borough

County: Salem Municode: 1707

Fiscal Year Type: Calendar Year

Aid Program	CY 2015/SFY 2016	Proposed CY
	Allocation	2016/SFY 2017
		Allocation
Total Energy Tax Receipts Distribution	847,963	847,963
Consolidated Municipal Property Tax Relief	986,891	986,891
Adjustment - TA Converted to CMPTRA		
Total Adjusted CMPTRA	986,891	986,891
Watershed Aid	0	0
Garden State Trust	0	0
Total Formula Aid	1,834,854	1,834,854
Transitional Aid	280,000	
Total Aid	2,114,854	1,834,854

Business Personal Property Tax Adjustment

Only applies to municipalities with BPP distribution responsibilities

Business Personal Property Tax Depreciation Adjustment	48,525
BPP Payment to Regional School District	26,240
BPP Payment to Local School District	0
Municipal Share of BPP	22,285

SFSP Fire District Adjustments

Only applies to municipalities with SFSP payments to fire districts

SFSP appropriation		0
--------------------	--	---